
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO  

BAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF  

$68,000 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF QUARRY PARK DEVELOPMENT  

 

WHEREAS, on April 4, 2016, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $4,213,154.00 

construction contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of Quarry Park 

Development; and  

WHEREAS, additional work was added to the scope because of needed repairs to the 

existing infrastructure; which included replacement of an existing drainage pipe, resurfacing the 

existing access road, and adding additional chain-link fencing to replace some existing fencing 

around the park that had been damaged; and 

WHEREAS, hardwood mulch was added to the plant beds to reduce maintenance; and 

WHEREAS, at the last section of greenway had unsuitable soil that was removed and 

replaced with asphalt; and 

 WHEREAS, based on previous change orders, the current contract value is                                  

$4,494, 123.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $68,000 is authorized to 

the purchase order (#25150) issued to Bar Construction Company, Inc. to cover the cost of 

additional infrastructure repairs, hardwood mulch, and unsuitable soils removal during the 

construction of Quarry Park Development. 


